MISSION

Presque Isle Community Development Association, Inc. (PICDA) was founded in 2014. Its mission is, in conjunction with Presque Isle Downtown Revitalization Committee, Presque Isle Industrial Council, and the City of Presque Isle, to promote and encourage economic development, revitalization and growth in a manner that is conducive to quality of life. Specifically, the purpose is to seek funding for projects within the community that may otherwise have to be completed by an increase in local property taxes or not be done at all. The organization serves all population segments within the Presque Isle Community.

BOARD

The Board of Presque Isle Community Development Association, Inc. meets on a quarterly basis, usually in February, May, August, and November immediately prior to the City Council meeting. The following sit on the Board of PICDA:

- Presque Isle City Manager;
- City Council Chair;
- Executive Director of Presque Isle Industrial Council;
- A representative of Presque Isle's Downtown Revitalization Committee;
- The City of Presque Isle's Finance Director;
- An additional City Council representative appointed by Council;
- And the Executive Director of PICDA

CONTACT

Kimberly R. Smith, MSB, Executive Director
Presque Isle Community Development Association, Inc.
12 Second Street
Presque Isle, Maine 04769
ksmith@presqueisleme.us
207.760.2722